BEFORE THE STATE OF KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RELATIONS BOARD

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF)	
FIREFIGHTERS, LOCAL 64,)	
).	
Petitioner,)	
)	
v)	Case No. 75-UDC-3-2002
)	
UNIFIED GOVERNMENT OF WYANDO	TTE)	
COUNTY/KANSAS CITY, KANSAS,)	
)	
Employer.)	

STIPULATION FOR CERTIFICATION

COME NOW the parties in the above-referenced proceeding, the International Association of Firefighters, Local 64, Petitioner, and the Unified Government of Wyandotte County/Kansas City, Kansas, Employer and provide the following stipulation to the Public Employer/Employee Relations Board relating to the above referenced Petition:

- 1. The parties stipulate that the International Association of Firefighters, Local 64, shall be the exclusive collective bargaining representative for the positions of "Replacement Fire Dispatcher" and "Property Officer" as it relates to the provisions of K.S.A. 75-4321 *et seq*. The parties further stipulate that these positions should be included in the existing bargaining unit represented by International Association of Fire Fighters, Local 64. The parties further stipulate that the Petitioner represents a majority of employees in the petitioned for positions.
- 2. The parties stipulate that the Public Employee Relations Board issue an order consistent with this stipulation and that the order be dispositive of the pending matter before the Board.

75-UDC-3-2002

I.A.F.F., Local 64

By Jone R Wars

Date: ___

United Government of Wyandotte County/Kansas City, Kansas

By Vanet plan

Date: 5/14/02